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To

The Deputy/Assistant Commissioner,

Central Tax & Central Excise

Division, Ernakulam / Kakkanad / Aluva / Thrissur /

Chalakudy /Perumbavoor / Idukki.

Sir,
Sub: Online writing of APAR in SPARROW-CBIC for Group 'B'

and 'C' Officers/Staff and "Other than IRS (C&IT) Group
'A' Officers" for the year 2021-22- Reg

*AKKKKK

Please refer to this office letter of even number dated 01.04.2022
and 13.04.2022, wherein all Group B’ and ‘C’ officers were directed to submit
their self-appraisal to their reporting officers on or before 15" April 2022.

As on 21.04.2022, 42 APARs of Group ‘B’ and ‘C’ officers for the
year 2021-2022 are still pending with officers in their inbox of SPARROW-
CBIC for self appraisal. Hence, all the concerned officers are requested to
complete their task immediately.

It is requested to ensure that requisite action on APAR 2021-
2022 is taken by all the individual officers in your formation urgently. The
list of officers, whose APARs are still pending for self appraisal are enclosed
herewith as Annexure.

Encl : As above Yadia / Yours faithfully,

(€d. W / S. Suresh)
Heldd SMIgd /Assistant Commissioner (P&V)

Copy to :  All Section Heads, Central Tax & Central Excise Hqrs.



GEXCOM/I/(9)/3/2020-VIG-O/o Pr COMMR-CGST-KOCHI

1/572266/2022

Office, Kochi.

The Superintendent (Systems), Kochi (to upload in the
website)




S.No Officer Name

1 AMIT KUMAR YADAV

2 AMIT KUMAR YADAV

3 ANITHA VASU

4 ANITHA VASU

5 ANTONY C

6 ANTONY C

7 Ashok Kumar

8 Chandran PS

9 Chandran PS
10 CV JOSEPH
11 GANGADEVIT.S
12 Jiyas K.M
13 JOY PALLIPPAT LONAPPAN
14 JOY PALLIPPAT LONAPPAN
15 Mohd. Rafi
16 Muthupalackal Raman Biju
17 Muthupalackal Raman Biju
18 Pran Ponnadaparambil Krishnan
19 Pran Ponnadaparambil Krishnan
20 PRANSHI SINGH
21 RAJAN A.M.
22 Rajeev
23 RAJESHN YV
24 SATHES KUMAR P
25 SATHES KUMAR P
26 Sathiakumar Menon
27 Sathiakumar Menon

28 SIVADASAN CHERUPULLYTHARA CHATHAN
29 SIVADASAN CHERUPULLYTHARA CHATHAN

30 Sreekumar.N.V. NA

31 SUDHAR

32 SUDHAR

33 SUDHAR

34 SUNIL MK

35 SUNIL MK

36 Swapna

37 TV Ramachandran

38 Ved Prakash

39 Ved Prakash

40 VIKRANT KUMAR VERMA
41 VIKRANT KUMAR VERMA
42 Vinson

Officer Code
GO07AKYM2001
GO07AKYM2001
GO7A_VF9401
GO7A_VF9401
GO07ACCM8301
GO7ACCM8301
GO07A_KM1201
G07C_PM9301
G07C_PM9301
G07C_JM8801
G07G_TF9601
G07)_KM1601
G07JPLM9001
G07JPLM9001
G07M_RM1501
GO7MRBM9501
GO7MRBM9501
GO7PPKM9001
GO07PPKM9001
GO7P_SM2001
GO7R_AMS501
GO07RpkM9401
GO7RNVM9201
temp_id6631
temp_id6631
G07S_MM8502
G07S_MM8502
G0O75CCM9601
G07SCCM9601
G07S__M9501
G07S_RF9001
GO07S_RF9001
GO7S_RF9001
G07S_MM9501
G07S_MM9501
G07SVMMO0501
G07T_RM9201
G0O7V_PM1801
G0O7V_PM1801
GO7VKVF2001
GO7VKVF2001
GO07V_VM8801

Officer Designation
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
INSPECTOR

HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
SUPERINTENDENT

LOWER DIVISION CLERK

SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
CLERK

INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
TAX ASSISTANT
HEAD HAVALDAR
SUPERINTENDENT
TAX ASSISTANT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
INSPECTOR
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
SUPERINTENDENT
HEAD HAVALDAR
HEAD HAVALDAR
INSPECTOR

HEAD HAVALDAR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR
INSPECTOR

HEAD HAVALDAR

Pending Received On

20220412
20220412
20220314
20220314
20220401
20220401
20220329
20220331
20220401
20220331
20220324
20220330
20220318
20220318
20220325
20220316
20220316
20220324
20220324
20220325
20220317
20220324
20220318
20220321
20220322
20220401
20220401
20220325
20220325
20220331
20220401
20220401
20220401
20220322
20220322
20220322
20220331
20220324
20220324
20220328
20220328
20220401

12-04-2022
12-04-2022
14-03-2022
14-03-2022
01-04-2022
01-04-2022
29-03-2022
31-03-2022
01-04-2022
31-03-2022
24-03-2022
30-03-2022
18-03-2022
18-03-2022
25-03-2022
16-03-2022
16-03-2022
24-03-2022
24-03-2022
25-03-2022
17-03-2022
24-03-2022
18-03-2022
21-03-2022
22-03-2022
01-04-2022
01-04-2022
25-03-2022
25-03-2022
31-03-2022
01-04-2022
01-04-2022
01-04-2022
22-03-2022
22-03-2022
22-03-2022
31-03-2022
24-03-2022
24-03-2022
28-03-2022
28-03-2022
01-04-2022
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